## 501933157 05/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lance Nelson Demland	05/23/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pro Shear Corporation	
Street Address:	3405 Meyer Road	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46803	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13480020

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (513)977-8141 **Phone**: 513-977-8200

Email: gina.smith@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER
Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49038.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith G. DeMaggio

Total Attachments: 1

source=Final\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028266 FRAME: 0595 OP \$40.00 13480020

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Lance Nelson Demland of 308 South Fulton St., Wauseon, OH 43567 invented certain new and useful Releasable Lock Nut Assemblies and Methods of Assembling for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on May 24, 2012 under
☑ Patent Application Serial No. 13/480,020
☑ Attorney Docket No.: 49038-4/HSAC 0008 PA ;
WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on <b>Pro Shear Corporation</b> behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;
AND WHEREAS, <b>Pro Shear Corporation</b> , a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 3405 Meyer Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors of assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.
Date: 5/23/2012 Lance Nelson Demland
Date: 5/23/20/2 Witness

2120521v1

**RECORDED: 05/24/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028266 FRAME: 0596